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PRIVATE CORPORATI~NS: Subject to prosecution for 
v~olations of the criminal 
law. 

Sept ·ember 4, 1937. 

FILED 

Honorable B17an A. \ illiam.a 
Prosecuting Attorne7 
Bollinger County 
Marble Hill, Missouri 

Dear Sir: 

e have your request or August 26, 1937, for 
an opinion, which reads aa follows: 

"Advise at once, if we can leg-
ally raid a private club, chartered 
by the State, o f r a State or ation­
al Highway-, where members pay duea, 
and public not permitted. ~ill 
act aa soon aa you advise can be 
done." 

w of no law ot this State which removes 
privat cl~ or any other organization from the 

n of the criminal lawa. They- are aa amenable 
criminal laws aa individuals. 

The proper method to get service on a corporation 
charged nth the violation of some criminal statute , 
is to have a cop-y o-r the information and 1ruU.ctment 
aerved on the proper officer of the corporation. 

l<i c. J. 878} 
7 R. C. L. 771J 
State v. \~te 96 Mo . Ap. ~. 

An officer of the corpor ation ia cr1m1nall7 
liable for anr cr~1nal act or the corporation of 
which he haa knowl edge or its commission, prior to t he 
commission tbareot. 

~--4 c. J. 24 .. J 
Stat .v. Parsona and Harr1a, 12 Mo. Ao . 205J 
Stat e v . Yocum, 206 s . w. 236. 
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Hon. B. A. Williams September •• 1937. 

It is. therefore. the opinion of this of i 1ee 
that :)rivate elt,h s or ODrpore.tions are subject to 
prosecution Lor violat i ons of the er~nal law. 

AP~ROVEDr 

3. 'E. TAttOR 

J(esp eetfully submitted 

FuANKLIN E. REAGA. 
Assistant Attorney 
General.. 

.( AetiJis) Attorney General. . 
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